# Dodge County Fairest of the Faiz

### 2013 APPLICATION FORM

(Please type)

Name	Age Date of Birth	
Address	City	Zip
Phone	Parent/Guardian's Name	
Cell Phone	Email	
Goals & Ambitions:		
Hobbies:		
Education:		
☐ High School Graduate ☐	High School Senior ☐ High Scho	ool Junior
□ College Graduate □ College	Senior □ College Junior □ College Sop	homore 🗆 College Freshman
	:	
_	•	
Other Information: Community or Church Activiti		
Award & Honors (other than	school):	
Use additional sheets for additio	nal information. Please enclose a photogr	aph.
• .	estion on a separate sheet of paper: want to be Fairest of the Fair for Dod	
Signature of the Applicant_		
	form and photograph by June 1 to: Dodge County UWEX, 127 E. Oak St	, Juneau, WI 53039

(Call the Dodge County Extension Office with questions at 920-386-3790)

## 2013 Dodge County Fairest of the Fair Hostess of the 126<sup>th</sup> Dodge County Fair

#### JOB DESCRIPTION:

- Serve as the official hostess at this year's Dodge County Fair.
- Represent Dodge Co. Fair Association at the County Fair, parades, Dairy Brunch, & other functions for one year.
- Participate in promotion programs and media events.
- Assist in planning next year's Fairest of the Fair program.

#### **ATTRIBUTES:**

- Pleasant personality—confident, gracious, and outgoing
- ❖ Ability to speak effectively to large or small groups and in various media circumstances.
- ❖ Ability to relate to and work with a wide variety of people.
- Willingness and ability to learn more about the Dodge County Fair.
- Willingness to maintain a natural and neat appearance.

#### **PARTICIPANT REQUIREMENTS:**

- Resident of Dodge County for at least one year prior to entry
- ❖ Applicants must reach 18<sup>th</sup> birthday by January 1, 2014
- Applicant agrees that the time, manner, and method of judging shall be solely within the discretion of the rules and regulations set by the Fairest of the Fair committee, WI Association of Fairs, and the decision of the judges shall be final.
- ❖ The selected applicant agrees not to sign a management contract with any individual/corporation and will not give any written/verbal endorsement or make personal appearances for any mercantile commodity or commercial organization nor permit any photographs to be used without written permission of the Fairest of the Fair committee.
- Applicant may be an entrant in only one county/district fair which is considered as "home" fair. An applicant must reside in the county she represents. Only exception: The applicant may reside in adjoining county if majority of completed activities are in the county where the applicant enters.

#### **INTERVIEWS**

Interviews tentatively set for July 8<sup>th</sup>. The final judging will be on Wednesday, August 14<sup>th</sup>. Finalized details will be sent to all applicants. The applicants will be evaluated on appearance, community activities, personality, poise, and speaking ability.

\*\*The Fairest of the Fair program is sponsored by the Dodge County Fair Association



